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Part.-Nr. Family Type
5949281 Dispensing Module A5104
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2 31 Dispensing Module

No. Part.-No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

1 5902361.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x16 10
2 5903040.001 Washer DIN125-A6.4 10
3 5902335.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x25 10
4 5530395.001 Nut 1
5 5903112.001 Washer DIN6340 8.4 10
6 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
7 5949319.001 Bracket 1
8 5902297.001 Screw DIN912-M4x30 10
9 5949316.001 Base Plate  1

10 5941168.001 Lever  1
11 5905034.001 Spring D-135 1
12.1 5941166.001 Foam Roll 4" 1
12.2 5941185.001 Foam Roll 6" 2
13 5903510.001 E-Ring DIN6799-9 10
14.1 5941157.001 Axle 4" 1

No. Part.-No. Description PU Serial No.
from to

14.2 5941182.001 Axle 6" 2
15.1 5941158.001 Dispense Plate 4" 1
15.2 5941183.001 Dispense Plate 6" 2
16 5902375.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x10 10
17.1 5941167.001 Roll  4" 1
17.2 5941189.001 Roll  6" 2
18 5941160.001 Slide 1
19 5904516.001 Set Screw DIN913 M4x6 10
20.1 5949332.001 Belt Roller 4" 1
20.2 5941186.001 Belt Roller 6" 2
21.1 5941165.001 Core 4" 1
21.2 5941184.001 Core 6" 2
22 5903054.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x1 10
23 5903043.001 Washer  DIN988-10x16x0,2 10
24 5903059.001 Washer  DIN988-10x16x0,5 10



4 42 Mounting Assembly

No. Part.-No. Description VPE Serial No.
from to

2 5903040.001 Washer DIN125-A6.4 10
3 5902335.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x25 10
6 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10

25 5902137.001 Screw DIN912-M6x12 10
26.1 5941738.001 Base Plate  4" 1
26.2 5941188.001 Base Plate  6" 2
27 8914152.001 U-rail 1
28 5949328.001 Locking System 1
29 8914151.001 Clamp 1
30 5941742.001 Profile 1
31 5941743.001 Slot Nut 1



4 53 Spare parts index

PU Package unit
SPR Recommendation 
 A - wearing parts and accessories   C - recommended spare parts for distributors 
 B - recommended spare parts for quick repair  D - recommended spare parts for central stores

Pos. Figure / Page No. Part-No. Description PU SPR
Serial-No.

from to
1 3 1 5902361.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x16 10
2 3 2 5903040.001 Washer DIN125-A6.4 10
3 3 3 5902335.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x25 10
4 3 4 5530395.001 Nut 1
5 3 5 5903112.001 Washer DIN6340 8.4 10
6 3 6 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
7 3 7 5949319.001 Bracket 1
8 3 8 5902297.001 Screw DIN912-M4x30 10
9 3 9 5949316.001 Base Plate  1

10 3 10 5941168.001 Lever  1
11 3 11 5905034.001 Spring D-135 1
12 3 13 5903510.001 E-Ring DIN6799-9 10
13 3 16 5902375.001 Screw DIN7984-M6x10 10
14 3 18 5941160.001 Slide 1
15 3 19 5904516.001 Set Screw DIN913 M4x6 10
16 3 22 5903054.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x1 10
17 3 23 5903043.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.2 10
18 3 24 5903059.001 Washer DIN988-10x16x0.5 10
19 4 25 5902137.001 Screw DIN912-M6x12 10
20 3 12.1 5941166.001 Foam Roll 1 B C D
21 3 14.1 5941157.001 Axle 1
22 3 15.1 5941158.001 Dispense Plate 1
23 3 17.1 5941167.001 Roll  1
24 3 20.1 5949332.001 Belt Roller 1 B C D
25 3 21.1 5941165.001 Core 1
26 4 26.1 5941738.001 Base Plate  1
27 3 12.2 5941185.001 Foam Roll 2 B C D
28 3 14.2 5941182.001 Axle 2
29 3 15.2 5941183.001 Dispense Plate 2
30 3 17.2 5941189.001 Roll  2
31 3 20.2 5941186.001 Belt Roller 2 B C D
32 3 21.2 5941184.001 Core 2
33 4 26.2 5941188.001 Base Plate  2
34 4 29 8914151.001 Clamp 1
35 4 27 8914152.001 U-rail 1
36 4 28 5949328.001 Locking System 1

5 Technical documents

4 Packaging/Accessories

Pos. Figure / Page No. Part-No. Description PU SPR
Serial-No.

from to
37 4 30 5941742.001 Profile 1
38 4 31 5941743.001 Slot Nut 1
39 9109173.001 Packaging 1

Pos. Figure / Page No. Part-No. Description PU SPR
Serial-No.

from to
40 9008551.001 Operator's Manual 5100A de/en 1
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